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No.: IITE/CoR/ 2586/2022 Date: 28/03/2022

Read: (1) Section 6(9), 28(1-11) of IITE Act 2010.
(2) Approved by Academic council of IITE on 25" March , 2022
Notification
It is hereby notified that as per the provision of section 6 of the IITE Act the Vice - Chancellor has nominated the
following members for various Councils.

Name of Members of Council Designation

Dr. Harshad A. Patel

Vice Chancellor, IITE E-Mail: ve@iite.ac.in Chairperson

Research Council 1 New Roles of Contemporary Teachers

Prof.(Dr) Rameshchandra. G. Kothari
Ex. Dean of Faculty of Education and Psychology,
M. S. University, Vadodara, M — 9714799445, E-ail:rgkothari@yahoo.com

Eminent Scholar and
Advisor

Prof. (Dr.) H. B. Patel,
Professor, School of Education, Central University of Gujarat, Gandhinagar, M — Eminent Scholar

9426539353, E-mail: hbpatel@cug.ac.in

Shri Gajanand Londhe
Member, National Focus Group, ECCE & FLN, M - 9663311361, E- Eminent Scholar
mail:gajanan@samvitresearch.org

Dar. Sudhirkumar Tandel

Associate Professor, IITE, M — 8320188570, sudhirkumart@iite.ac.in Beinkol Sihiolat

Research Council 2, Art and Science of Nurturing Gifted Children

Prof. (Dr.) C. B. Sharma Eminent Scholar and
Professor, School of Education, IGNOU, M — 9810512605, cbsharma01@gmail.com Advisor

Prof. (Dr.) Bharat Joshi
Dean & Head, Department of Education (IASE), Eminent Scholar
Gujarat Vidyapith, Ahmedabad, M — 9825684454, drbhjoshi@gmail.com

Dr. Kalpesh H. Pathak

Director and Principal, Centre of Education, IITE M-8320493679, khpathak@gmail.com | Eminent Scholar

Prof. (Dr.) Prerana Shelat Professor, IITE, M — 9409401957, preranas@iite.ac.in Eminent Scholar

Research Council 3: Art and Science of care of the weak and of those who are Psychologically and Physically
Challenged

Dr. Mahendrabhai Chotaliya
Ex. Professor in Education, SP1 University, M-9879528129,
mahendrachotalia@gmail.com

Eminent Scholar and
Advisor

Prof. (Dr.) R. C. Patel
Dean, Faculty of Education and Psychology, The Maharaja Sayajirao University, Eminent Scholar
\Vadodara, M — 9427950079, rcpatelsir@yahoo.co.in

Phone: +91 79 23243733/34
Email: contact@iite.ac.in, Web .www.nie.m:.m@@o You([[D) iitegandhinagar
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br. T. S. Joshi
Ex. Director, GCERT, Gandhinagar M-9909971638, E-Mail:tsjoshi64@gmail.com Eminent Scholar

Prof. (Dr.) Divya Sharma

. Eminent Schol
Professor, IITE, M — 9426726046; divyas@iite.ac.in fnent SEhotat

Research Council 4: Special problems of childhood, adolescence and youth

Dr. Bhadrayu Vachharajani Eminent Scholar and
Ex.Director, H.R.D.C, Rajkot, M — 9898920333, bhadrayu2@gmail.com Advisor

Prof. (Dr.) Bharat Ramanuj
Professor & Head, Department of Education, Saurashtra University Eminent Scholar
M — 9427894344 E-Mail: bbramanuj@ymail,com

Dr. Nalini Patil
Principal, SNDT College of Education, Pune, M - 9422286034 Eminent Scholar
nalinipatil62@gmail.com

Prof. (Dr.) Jayna Joshi

. . T . E 1 tS hol
Professor, IITE, M — 8200885013, jaynaj@jite.ac.in iment cholar

Research Council 5: Philosophy and Psychology of education in the light of indian pedagogy and
Contemporary development

Prof. (Dr.) Prem Narayan Singh
Director - IUCTE (Inter University Centre for Teacher Education, Varanasi, M -
9453002487, 8707646411 E-Mail: premnarayansingh03@gmail.com

Eminent Scholar and
Advisor

Prof. (Dr.) V. Sudhakar
Retd. Professor,The English and Foreign Language University, Hyderabad, M — Eminent Scholar
9440407641, sudhakarvenu.efluniversity@gmail.com

Prof. (Dr.) Amrut J Bharvad
Professor, Department of Education,Gujarat University Eminent Scholar

M - 9979731575, parth.bharvad67@gmail.com

Dr. Viral Jadav; Associate Professor, IITE M — 9033229855 E-Mail: viralj@iite.ac.in Eminent Scholar

Prof. (Dr.) Satishprakash Shukla Member Secretary
Director, Centre of Research, IITE, M - 9898988895
E-Mail: cor@iite.ac.in, satishprakashs@iite.ac.in

e The tenure of the above members shall be of three years that is from 26/03/2022 to 25/03/2025,
e  Vice Chancellor is a Chirperson of all councils and Director. Centre of Research is a member segretary
for all councils.

Registrar
Copy to: IITE
1 P.S. to Hon’ble Vice Chancellor REGISTRAR
2 P.A. to Registrar (NDIAN INSTITUTE OF TEACHER EDUCATION
3 All Nominated Members of the Councils ' GANDHINAGAR
4 All Directors of Centers, IITE
5 Academic Branch, IITE
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